Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
UL International Italia S.r.l.
TEST REPORT
IEC 62384
DC or AC supplied electronic control gear for LED m odules
Performance requirements
Report Reference No . ..................... : 10CA54481-2
Date of issue..................................... : March 14, 2011

TRF No. IEC62384A
Series / Models Classification V in
V ~
Iin A
(at 100 V ac)
P in
W
Hz PF
λ
IPXX
ALC60-42-1R4 built-in 100-240 0,8 72 50/60 0,95 20
ALC60-48-1R05 built-in 100-240 0,7 62 50/60 0,95 20
ALC80-48-1R7 built-in 100-240 1,1 99 50/60 0,95 20
ALC80-24-3R0 built-in 100-240 1,0 90 50/60 0,95 20
ALC80-24-3R3 built-in 100-240 1,1 99 50/60 0,95 20
ALC100-22-4R0 built-in 100-240 1,2 108 50/60 0,95 20
Series / Models I output
Current  A
Vout range
Vdc
Vout max
Vdc
P out
W
Insulation
class
ta
(°C)
Tc
(°C)
ALC60-42-1R4 1,4 6 - 42 52 60 II -30..+50 80
ALC60-48-1R05 1,05 6 - 48 60 55 II -30..+50 80
ALC80-48-1R7 1,7 6 - 48 60 84 II -30..+50 85
ALC80-24-3R0 3,0 6 - 24 32 85 II -30..+50 85
ALC80-24-3R3 3,3 6 - 24 32 91 II -30..+50 85
ALC100-22-4R0 4,0 6 - 22 28 89 II -30..+50 90
Additional information common to all the models:
Transformer insulation class:  155
Pollution degree:  normal pollution